OP \$465.00 88095579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COG Operating LLC		07/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company	
Street Address:	925 N. Eldridge Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	de: 77079	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Serial Number:8809Registration Number:5821Registration Number:4509Registration Number:3888Registration Number:3849Registration Number:3849	9866 3127 9008 9007	BETTER BEGINS HERE BETTER BEGINS HERE CONCHO CONCHO RESOURCES CONCHO
Registration Number:4509Registration Number:3888Registration Number:3849	9866 3127 9008 9007	CONCHO CONCHO RESOURCES
Registration Number: 3888 Registration Number: 3849	3127 9008 9007	CONCHO RESOURCES
Registration Number: 3849	9008 9007	CONCHO RESOURCES
	9007	
Registration Number: 3849		CONCHO
1 -	0009	
Registration Number: 3849	·	CONCHO RESOURCES
Registration Number: 3756	6210	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3756	5209	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3765	5509	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3765	5508	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3753	3367	CONCHO RESOURCES
Registration Number: 3753	3365	CONCHO RESOURCES
Registration Number: 3753	3364	CONCHO RESOURCES
Registration Number: 3201	598	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3264	¥580	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3264	1579	CONCHO
Registration Number: 3201	595	CONCHO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0575

900628298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson

Address Line 1: 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Ferguson	
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Ferguson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of Concho Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of Concho Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0576

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, COG Operating LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, located at is 600 W. Illinois Avenue Midland, Texas 79701 ("Assignor"), is the applicant and/or registrant of the trademarks which are duly applied for and/or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are included in the enclosed Schedule (hereinafter "Trademarks").

WHEREAS the Assignee ConocoPhillips Company, a Delaware Corporation, located at 925 N. Eldridge Parkway, Houston, Texas 77079, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the day of Twy 2021 (date of execution)

COG Operating LLC

By:

Terri G. King, Vice President

ConocoPhillips Company

By:

Todd A. Bynum, Attorney-in-Fact

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0577

Schedule

	Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark Name
	88095579	N/A	BETTER BEGINS HERE
2	88975170	5821957	BETTER BEGINS HERE
3	86017833	4509866	(Device)
4	78837156	3888127	CONCHO
5	78837268	3849008	CONCHO RESOURCES
6	78837144	3849007	CONCHO
7	78838029	3849009	CONCHO RESOURCES
8	78837191	3756210	CONCHO
9	78837183	3756209	CONCHO
10	78837175	3765509	CONCHO
11	78837163	3765508	CONCHO
12	78838062	3763367	CONCHO RESOURCES
13	78837275	3753365	CONCHO RESOURCES
14	78837274	3753364	CONCHO RESOURCES
15	78837256	3201598	CONCHO
16	78837219	3264580	CONCHO
17	78837203	3264579	CONCHO
18	78837199	3201595	CONCHO

RECORDED: 07/08/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0578